56 Special Springs - 024
SERIESRV
ISO VDI BMW FCA
Ford Mazda MB Nissan
PSA Renault VW
SEALING ROD SEAL
DESIGN BUSH - BODY DESIGN
Minima altezza, massima forza - Minimum height, maximum force - Minimale Höhe, maximale Kraft

RVSERIES
RANGE CHART
HOW TO ORDER
Version
Revision code
Stroke
Model
Series
 Available versions
RV 1000-063-B RV 1000-063-B-W RV 1000-063-B-N RV 1000-063-B-N-W RV 1000-063-B-E RV 1000-063-B-E-W
Standard code Add "-W" to standard code  Add "-N" to standard code Add "-N-W" to standard code Add "-E" to standard code Add "-E-W" to standard code
Self contained Self contained Linkable Linkable
Easy
Manifold
Easy
Manifold
+ + +
Secondary wiper Secondary wiper Secondary wiper
RV 1000-063-B-E-W
Built-in as standard Optional upon request
Model Body
Ø
Stroke
Cu
Initial force
F0
OSAS USAS OPAS SKUDO SWmm inch mm inch daN Ib
58 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
± 0,33 %/°C 180 bar
2610 psi
20 bar
290 psi
~ 40 - 100
   (at 20°C)
SW
p. 57
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esaurimento del vecchio -
The new code will be supplied only when the old will be out of
stock - Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn der alte nicht
mehr lieferbar ist - Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement lor-
sque le vieux stock sera ecoulé - El nuevo código será sumini-
strado sólo cuando se agoten las existencias del antiguo - O novo
código irá ser fornecido apenas quando o antigo esgotar stock
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
RV 170
RV 170 - 007 - B RV 170 - 007 - C 7 0.28 44 1.73 37 1.46
170      382
± 5%
180 bar
2610psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
274 616 320 719 2,1 0.13 0,06 0.13
RV 170 - 010 - B RV 170 - 010 - C 10 0.39 50 1.97 40 1.57 285 641 337 758 2,9 0.18 0,06 0.13
RV 170 - 013 - B RV 170 - 013 - C 13 0.51 56 2.20 43 1.69 292 656 348 782 3,6 0.22 0,07 0.15

 Disposable
62 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
ACTIVE
SAFETY
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 750
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 45 A
FCQC 45
Bottom mount
FB 45 - FBA 45
FBB 45 - FBD 45
FS2 45 - FT 45
FS2A 45 - FTP 45
FSA 45
FSD 45 - FSE 45
FSA 45 + R 50 A

 Disposable
64 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
ACTIVE
SAFETY
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 1200
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 50 A
FCQC 50
Bottom mount
FB 50 - FBA 50
FBB 50 - FBD 50
FS2 50 - FT 50
FS2A 50 - FTP 50
FSA 50
FSD 50 - FSE 50
FSD 50 + R 50 A

 Disposable
65Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguoguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 1500
39BMRV01500C
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 63 A- FCQ 63 A
FCQC 63
Bottom mount - FB 50 - FB 63
FB 75 - FBA 50 - FBA 75 - FBB 50
FBB 63 - FBB 75 - FBD 50 - FBD 75
FS2 63 - FS2A 63
FS2B 63 - FT 63
FTP 63
FSC 63
FSD 63
RV 1500 - 010 - B  RV 1500 - 010 - C 10 0.39 64 2.52 54 2.13

 Disposable
66 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
ACTIVE
SAFETY
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 2400
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 75 A
FCQC 75
Bottom mount - FB 75
FBA 75 - FBB 75
FBC 75 - FBD 75
FS2 75 - FT 75
FS2A 75 - FTP 75
FSA 75
FSD 75 - FSE 75
FSD 75 + R 75 A

 Disposable
68 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
ACTIVE
SAFETY
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 6600
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 120 A
FCQC 120
Bottom mount
FB 120 - FBA 120
FBB 120
FS2 120-FT 120
FS2A 120-FTP 120
FSA 120
FSD 120
ISO 11901 - 3 VDI 3003 - Blatt 3 B2 4005 (BMW) 075.90.60 (FCA)

 Disposable
69Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguoguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
RV 9500
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 150 A
FCQC 150
Bottom mount
FB 150 - FBA 150
FBB 150 - FBD 150
FS2 150-FT 150
FS2A 150-FTP 150
FSA 150
FSD 150
RV 9500 - 019 - A  RV 9500 - 019 - B 19 0.75 116 4.57 97 3.82
9540      21446
± 5%

 Disposable
70 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
ACTIVE
SAFETY
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
Ø 125 (4.92)
OSAS + OSM
Ø 145
Ø 142
Ø 3.93
Ø 5.71
Ø 5.59
M10 x 13 (4x)
Ø 100 ± 0,3
Ø 3.94 ± .01

.4
1
HOW TO ORDER
RV 12000
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 150 A
FCQC 150
Bottom mount
FB 150 - FBA 150
FBB 150 - FBD 150
FS2 150-FT 150
FS2A 150-FTP 150
FSA 150
FSD 150
RV 12000 - 019 - A  RV 12000 - 019 - B 19 0.75 116 4.57 97 3.82
11780     26470
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
16936 38075 19966 44886 568 34.66 9,34 20.59
RV 12000 - 025 - A RV 12000 - 025 - B 25 0.98 128 5.04 103 4.06 17789 39991 21311 47910 671 40.95 9,73 21.45
RV 12000 - 032 - A RV 12000 - 032 - B 32 1.26 142 5.59 110 4.33 18565 41737 22555 50706 791 48.27 10,18 22.44
RV 12000 - 038 - A RV 12000 - 038 - B 38 1.50 154 6.06 116 4.57 19098 42935 23419 52648 894 54.56 10,57 23.30
RV 12000 - 050 - A RV 12000 - 050 - B 50 1.97 178 7.01 128 5.04 19916 44772 24759 55659 1101 67.19 11,35 25.02
RV 12000 - 063 - A RV 12000 - 063 - B 63 2.48 204 8.03 141 5.55 20555 46210 25820 58045 1324 80.80 12,20 26.90
RV 12000 - 075 - A RV 12000 - 075 - B 75 2.95 228 8.98 153 6.02 21001 47212 26566 59723 1531 93.43 12,97 28.59
RV 12000 - 080 - A RV 12000 - 080 - B 80 3.15 238 9.37 158 6.22 21157 47563 26829 60314 1617 98.68 13,30 29.32
RV 12000 - 100 - A RV 12000 - 100 - B 100 3.94 278 10.94 178 7.01 21659 48692 27677 62221 1961 119.67 14,60 32.19
RV 12000 - 125 - A RV 12000 - 125 - B 125 4.92 328 12.91 203 7.99 22101 49685 28430 63912 2391 145.91 16,22 35.76
≥ 125
Ø 125
≥ 4.92
Ø 4.92
≥
5
≥
0.
20
150 bar
2175 psi
20 bar
290 psi 39BMRV12000A78,54 cm2
12.173 in 2
~ 20 - 80
   (at 20°C)
 Disposable
71Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 56
SW
p. 57
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguoguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
04/2021
HOW TO ORDER
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 195 A
FCQC 195
Bottom mount
FB 195 - FBA 195
FBB 195
FS2 195-FT 195
FS2A 195
RV 20000
RV 20000 - 019 - A  RV 20000 - 019 - B 19 0.75 148 5.83 129 5.08
19910     44738
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
27636 62128 32207 72404 1047 63.89 21,58 47.58
RV 20000 - 025 - A  RV 20000 - 025 - B 25 0.98 160 6.30 135 5.32 29099 65417 34490 77537 1215 74.14 22,29 49.14
RV 20000 - 032 - A RV 20000 - 032 - B 32 1.26 174 6.85 142 5.59 30485 68532 36688 82478 1411 86.10 23,12 50.97
RV 20000 - 038 - A RV 20000 - 038 - B 38 1.50 186 7.32 148 5.83 31467 70740 38266 86025 1580 96.42 23,84 52.56
RV 20000 - 050 - A RV 20000 - 050 - B 50 1.97 210 8.27 160 6.30 33024 74242 40801 91724 1916 116.92 25,26 55.69
RV 20000 - 063 - A RV 20000 - 063 - B 63 2.48 236 9.29 173 6.81 34290 77086 42889 96418 2280 139.13 26,80 59.08
RV 20000 - 075 - A RV 20000 - 075 - B 75 2.95 260 10.24 185 7.28 35196 79124 44401 99818 2617 159.70 28,22 62.21
RV 20000 - 080 - A RV 20000 - 080 - B 80 3.15 270 10.63 190 7.48 35519 79850 44943 101035 2757 168.24 28,81 63.52
RV 20000 - 100 - A RV 20000 - 100 - B 100 3.94 310 12.21 210 8.27 36574 82222 46724 105039 3317 202.42 31,19 68.76
RV 20000 - 125 - A RV 20000 - 125 - B 125 4.92 360 14.17 235 9.25 37526 84361 48345 108683 4018 245.19 34,16 75.31
Ø 160 (6.30)
OSAS + OSM
3
Ø 5.12
.1
2
Ø 7.48
Ø 7.36
Ø 130
Ø 190
Ø 187
G1/8" 5,
5
.2
2
M12 x 16 (4x)
Ø 120 ± 0,5
Ø 4.72 ± .02
M8
Ø 195 ± 0,3
Ø 7.68 ± .01
L
m
in
Cu
L
±
 0
,2
5
±
 .0
1
R 2,55